DI-690

DIAGNOSTICS -

SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINT SYSTEM

DIgF8-01

DTC

B1195/77

Short in Rear P/T Squib (LH) Circuit

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION

The rear P/T squib (LH) circuit consists of the airbag sensor assembly and rear seat belt pretensioner (LH).
It causes the SRS to deploy when the SRS deployment conditions are satisfied.
For[details[ofihe[function[df[€ach[¢omponent,[$ee[DPERATION[®n[page[RS-3.

DTC B1195/77 is recorded when a short is detected in the rear P/T squib (LH) circuit.

¢ Rear P/T squib (LH) malfunction
* Airbag sensor assembly malfunction

DTC No. DTC Detecting Condition Trouble Area
* Short circuit between PLR+ wire harness and PLR- wire .
) * Rear seat belt pretensioner (LH)
harness of squib .
B1195/77 ¢ Airbag sensor assembly

*Wire harness
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INSPECTION[PROCEDURE

1] | Prepare[for[inspection[{See[$tep 1[on[page[PI-703).

-

2[] | Check[xear[P/T[$quib[{LH)[¢ircuit.

PREPARATION:

CD a:[l :|A' o Release[the[lirbag[activation[prevention[nechanismpof the
irbag . .
Rear[P/T Sensor connector[Jon[the[&irbag[$ensor[assembly[side) between[ihe

Squib[{LH) @ :| Assembly airbag[kensor[assembly[Bnd[the[fear[keat[belt pretensioner

(LH)ASee[page[DI-484).
CHECK:
For the connector (on the rear seat belt pretensioner side) be-
tween the rear seat belt pretensioner (LH) and the airbag sen-
sor assembly, measure the resistance between PLR+ and
PLR-.
OK:

Resistance: 1 MQ2 or Higher

Hotote Ho221 1 NG> Repair or replace harness or connector be-

tween rear seat belt pretensioner (LH) and air-

bag sensor assembly.
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30 | Checklairbag[$ensor[assembly.
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PREPARATION:

(@ Connectihe[¢onnectorIo[ihe[dirbag[$ensorfassembly.

(b)O Connect[hegative[]-)erminaltable[io[the[battery,[and
wait[at[least[for[2[$econds.

CHECK:

(@O Turnhefignition[switch[fo[ON[&nd[Wait[at[least[for[20[$e-
conds.

(b)Od Clearihe[DTC[$tored[in[inemory[{See[page[DI-484).

(¢)  Turn the ignition switch to LOCK, and wait at least for 20

seconds.

(d) Turnthe ignition switch to ON, and wait at least for 20 se-
conds.

(e)d Check[ihe[DTC[{See[page[DI-484).

DTC B1195/77 is not output.
HINT:
Codes other than code B1195/77 may be output at this time, but
they are not relevant to this check.

NG> Replace airbag sensor assembly.
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4[] | Checkltear[P/T[$quib[{LH).
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PREPARATION:

(@0
(b)[

©u
(d)0

Turn@helignition[$witch[fo[1.OCK.
Disconnect[ihegative[{-)[erminal[€able[fromIhe[battery,
and[ait[@t[least[{or[P0[$econds.
Connect[ihe[tear[$eat[belt[pretensioner[{LH)[¢onnector.
Connect[hegative[]-)[3erminal[table[io[the[battery,[and
wait[at[least[for[2[$econds.

CHECK:

(@0

HINT:

Turn@helignition[$witchHo[L.OOK,[And[Wait[at[Teast[for[20
second.
Turn[dhelignition[$witchio[ON,@nd[Wwait[at[leastfor[20[$e-
conds.
Clear[ihe[DTC[$tored[in[fnemory[{See[page[DI-484).
Turn the ignition switch to LOCK, and wait at least for 20
seconds.

Turn the ignition switch to ON, and wait at least for 20 se-
conds.

Check[ihe[PTC[{See[page[DI-484).

DTC B1195/77 is not output.

Codes other than code B1195/77 may be output at this time, but
they are not relevant to this check.

NG> Replace rear seat belt pretensioner (LH).

From the results of the above inspection, the malfunctioning part can now be considered normal.
To make sure of this, use the simulation method to check.
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